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2.50% 1.00% 3.5% 0.966183575

X l, b, Oy Dx N x X I, b, Oy Dx Nx
30/ 10,000 1.000 1.00% 3,563 108,524 60 7,472 2.046 0.01 1,941 27,088
31 9,900 1.025 1.00% 3,493 104,961 61 7,397 2.046 0.01 1,856 25,147
32 9,801 1.051 1.00% 3,425 101,468 62 7,323 2.046 0.01 1,776 23,291
33 9,703 1.077 1.00% 3,358 98,043 63 7,250 2.046 0.01 1,699 21515
34 9,606 1.104 1.00% 3,292 94,686 64 7,177 2.046 0.01 1,625 19,817
35 9510 1.131 1.00% 3,228 91,394 65 7,106 2.046 0.01 1,554 18,192
36 9,415 1.160 1.00% 3,164 88,166 66 7,034 2.046 0.01 1,486 16,638
37 9,321 1.189 1.00% 3,103 85,001 67 6,964 2.046 0.01 1,422 15,151
38 9,227 1.218 1.00% 3,042 81,899 68 6,894 2.046 0.01 1,360 13,729
39 9,135 1.249 1.00% 2,982 78,857 69 6,826 2.046 0.01 1,301 12,369
40 9,044 1.280 1.00% 2,924 75,875 70 6,757 2.046 0.01 1,244 11,069
41 8,953 1.312 1.00% 2,867 72,951 71 6,690 2.046 0.01 1,190 9,824
42 8,864 1.345 1.00% 2811 70,084 72 6,623 2.046 0.01 1,138 8,634
43 8,775 1.379 1.00% 2,756 67,273 73 6,557 2.046 0.01 1,089 7,495
44 8,687 1.413 1.00% 2,702 64,517 74 6,491 2.046 0.01 1,042 6,406
45 8,601 1.448 1.00% 2,649 61,816 75 6,426 2.046 0.01 996 5,365
46 8,515 1.485 1.00% 2,597 59,167 76 6,362 2.046 0.01 953 4,368
47 8,429 1.522 1.00% 2,546 56,570 77 6,298 2.046 0.01 912 3,415
48 8,345 1.560 1.00% 2,496 54,023 78 6,235 2.046 0.01 872 2,504
49 8,262 1.599 1.00% 2,448 51,527 79 6,173 2.046 0.01 834 1,632
50 8,179 1.639 1.00% 2,400 49,079 80 6,111 2.046 798 798
51 8,097 1.680 1.00% 2,353 46,680
52 8,016 1.722 1.00% 2,307 44,327 MAFERAXEEE
53 7,936 1.765 1.00% 2,262 42,020 p Ngo,N3o-Ngo) 0.3326
54 7,857 1.809 1.00% 2,217 39,758
55 7,778 1.854 1.00% 2,174 37,541
56 7,700 1.900 1.00% 2,131 35,367
57 7,623 1.948 1.00% 2,090 33,236
58 7,547 1.996 1.00% 2,049 31,146
59 7,472 2.046 1.00% 2,009 29,097
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2.50% 0.30% 3.5% 0.966183575
X I, b, ay Dx Nx M b, ay Dx Nx

30 10,000 1.000 0.30% 3,563 122,658 60 9,166 2.046 0.01 2,381 33,229
31 9,970 1.025 0.30% 3,518 119,095 61 9,074 2.046 0.01 2,277 30,848
32 9,940 1.051 0.30% 3,473 115,577 62 8,983 2.046 0.01 2,178 28,571
33 9,910 1.077 0.30% 3,429 112,104 63 8,893 2.046 0.01 2,084 26,393
34 9,881 1.104 0.30% 3,386 108,675 64 8,804 2.046 0.01 1,993 24,309
35 9,851 1.131 0.30% 3,343 105,288 65 8,716 2.046 0.01 1,906 22316
36 9,821 1.160 0.30% 3,301 101,945 66 8,629 2.046 0.01 1,823 20,410
37 9,792 1.189 0.30% 3,259 98,644 67 8,543 2.046 0.01 1,744 18,586
38 9,763 1.218 0.30% 3,218 95,385 68 8,457 2.046 0.01 1,668 16,842
39 9,733 1.249 0.30% 3,178 92,166 69 8,373 2.046 0.01 1,596 15,174
40 9,704 1.280 0.30% 3,137 88,989 70 8,289 2.046 0.01 1,526 13,578
41 9,675 1.312 0.30% 3,098 85,851 71 8,206 2.046 0.01 1,460 12,051
42 9,646 1.345 0.30% 3,059 82,753 72 8,124 2.046 0.01 1,397 10,591
43 9,617 1.379 0.30% 3,020 79,695 73 8,043 2.046 0.01 1,336 9,195
44 9588 1413 0.30% 2,982 76,675 74 7,963 2.046 0.01 1278 7,859
45 9,559 1.448 0.30% 2,944 73,693 75 7,883 2.046 0.01 1,222 6,581
46 9,531 1.485 0.30% 2,907 70,749 76 7,804 2.046 0.01 1,169 5,359
47 9,502 1.522 0.30% 2,870 67,842 77 7,726 2.046 0.01 1,118 4,190
48 9,474 1.560 0.30% 2,834 64,971 78 7,649 2.046 0.01 1,070 3,071
49 9,445 1.599 0.30% 2,798 62,137 79 7,572 2.046 0.01 1,023 2,002
50 9417 1.639 0.30% 2,763 59,339 80 7,497 2.046 979 979
51 9,389 1.680 0.30% 2,728 56,576
52 9,360 1.722 0.30% 2694 53,848 MAEERAXHEE
53 9,332 1.765 0.30% 2,659 51,155 Ep Neo,N3o-Neo) 0.3716
54 9,304 1.809 0.30% 2,626 48,495
55 9,276 1.854 0.30% 2,593 45869
56 9,249 1.900 0.30% 2,560 43277
57 9,221 1.948 0.30% 2,528 40,717
58 9,193 1.996 0.30% 2,496 38,189
59 9,166 2.046 0.30% 2,464 35,693
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4.00% 1.00% 3.5% 0.966183575

X I, b, dy Dx N x X I, b, Oy Dx N x
30/ 10,000 1.000 1.00% 3,563 140,459 60 7,472 3.119 0.01 2,958 41,281
31 9,900 1.040 1.00% 3,544 136,896 61 7,397 3.119 0.01 2,829 38,324
32 9,801 1.082 1.00% 3,526 133,352 62 7,323 3.119 0.01 2,706 35,494
33 9,703 1.125 1.00% 3,507 129,826 63 7,250 3.119 0.01 2,589 32,788
34 9,606 1.170 1.00% 3,489 126,319 64 7,177 3.119 0.01 2476 30,200
35 9,510 1.217 1.00% 3,471 122,830 65 7,106 3.119 0.01 2,368 27,724
36 9,415 1.265 1.00% 3,453 119,359 66 7,034 3.119 0.01 2,265 25,355
37 9,321 1.316 1.00% 3,435 115,907 67 6,964 3.119 0.01 2,167 23,090
38 9,227 1.369 1.00% 3,417 112,472 68 6,894 3.119 0.01 2,073 20,923
39 9,135 1.423 1.00% 3,399 109,055 69 6,826 3.119 0.01 1,983 18,851
40 9,044 1.480 1.00% 3,381 105,656 70 6,757 3.119 0.01 1,896 16,868
41 8,953 1.539 1.00% 3,364 102,275 71 6,690 3.119 0.01 1,814 14,972
42 8,864 1.601 1.00% 3,346 98,912 72 6,623 3.119 0.01 1,735 13,158
43 8,775 1.665 1.00% 3,329 95,565 73 6,557 3.119 0.01 1,660 11,423
44 8,687 1.732 1.00% 3,311 92,237 74 6,491 3.119 0.01 1,587 9,763
45 8,601 1.801 1.00% 3,294 88,926 75 6,426 3.119 0.01 1518 8,176
46 8,515 1.873 1.00% 3,277 85,632 76 6,362 3.119 0.01 1,452 6,657
47 8,429 1.948 1.00% 3,260 82,355 77 6,298 3.119 0.01 1,389 5,205
48 8,345 2.026 1.00% 3,243 79,095 78 6,235 3.119 0.01 1,329 3,816
49 8,262 2.107 1.00% 3,226 75,853 79 6,173 3.119 0.01 1,271 2,487
50 8,179 2.191 1.00% 3,209 72,627 80 6,111 3.119 1,216 1,216
51 8,097 2.279 1.00% 3,192 69,418
52 8,016 2.370 1.00% 3,175 66,226 MAFEHARXBEE
53 7,936 2.465 1.00% 3,159 63,051 Ep Ngo,N30-Ngo) 0.4162
54 7,857 2.563 1.00% 3,142 59,892
55 7,778 2.666 1.00% 3,126 56,749
56 7,700 2.772 1.00% 3,110 53,623
57 7,623 2.883 1.00% 3,094 50,514
58 7,547 2.999 1.00% 3,077 47,420
59 7,472 3.119 1.00% 3,061 44,343
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